NITTANY COUNTRY CLUB
TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 2024

Revised 4/12/24

Events outside of NCC Events at NCC with course closures

Tournament descriptions will be posted on the NCC website, in the grill room and in the pro shop

April
Sat, April 27

May

Sat, May 4
Sat, May 11
Tues, May 14
Sat, May 18
Sat, May 25
Sun, May 26
Mon, May 27
Fri, May 31

June

Sat, June 1
Sun, June 2
Mon, June 3
Sat, June 8
Tues, June 11
Fri, June 14
Sat, June 15
Tues, June 25

The Nennie Foundation Tournament (Jenn Myers Memorial Scramble)
Course closed from 9 - 2

Men’s Central Counties Better Ball @ Mountainview

Nittany Invitational

NCC Women’s Kick Off Scramble 4 pm

BJ Wetzler Tournament / Course closed

Memorial Day Tournament / Tee times

Memorial Day Tournament / 1:00 Shotgun / Course closed from 1-6
Qualifying begins for July 4" Tournament

Practice Round for Men's CC @ Nittany

Men’s Central Counties Team / Individual @ NCC / Tee times / Course closed
Men’s Central Counties Team / Individual @ NCC / Tee times / Course closed
Qualifying begins for July 4™ Tournament

Lions Club Tournament / Course closed from 8-1

Women'’s Central Counties @ Nittany / Course closed from 8-4

Bellefonte Football / Course closed from 8-1

The Dobson Tip-Off

Women'’s Central Counties at Belles Springs



July

Wed, July 3
SISIT, July 4,6, 7
Fri, July 12

Sat, July 13
Tues, July 16
SIS, July 27-28
Mon, July 29

August

F/S/S, August 2-4
Mon, August 5
S/S, August 10-11
Sat, August 17
Sun, August 25
Wed, August 28
Thurs, August 29

September

July 4" Social

July 4" Tournament

Nittany Senior Open / Course closed
Challenge Cup @ Philipsburg Elks
Women'’s Central Counties @ PO

DC Open / Course closed

Qualifying begins for Labor Day Tournament

Member Guest / 2 Divisions / Course closed Sat and Sun
Central Counties Junior Championship @ Huntingdon

Gross / Net / Senior Championship

Wrestling Tournament / Course closed from 8-1
Qualifying ends for Labor Day Tournament

Play-off for Labor Day Tournament (top 16)

Labor Day Social

F/S/ISIM, Aug 30-Sept 2 Labor Day Tournament

Fri, Sept 6
Sat, Sept 14
Sun, Sept 15

Nittany Open
Sun, Sept 22

October
Sun, October 6

Krislund Tournament / Course closed from 8-1
Central Counties Pro Am at Iron Masters
Central Counties Pro Am at Iron Masters

Seniors Central Counties at Park Hills

President’s Cup

Additional events that Andrew may run and post for the membership:

Pick Your Pro / Masters, PGA, The US Open, The Open

ABCD
Couples
Guest Day

Women’s Golf Day

Member-Member Tournament

Night Golf

Superintendent’s Revenge

Hillbilly Golf

Pick Your Partner
Par 3

Turkey Shoot

Ladies End of the Year Scramble



